PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Magnecomp Precision Technology Public Company Limited	02/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Magnecomp Corporation
Street Address:	26201 Ynez Road
City:	Temecula
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92591

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11119363

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)317-4499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-317-4466

Email: ip.law@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: Joel D. Voelzke

Address Line 1: 24772 Saddle Peak Road
Address Line 4: Malibu, CALIFORNIA 90265

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	124-006	

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joel D. Voelzke

Total Attachments: 2

source=Quitclaim MPT to Magnecomp#page1.tif source=Quitclaim MPT to Magnecomp#page2.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 020583 FRAME: 0172 Attorney Docket No. 124-006

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, United States Patent Application No. 11/119,363, entitled HARD DISK DRIVE SUSPENSION EMPLOYING A VERTICAL OFFSET TO REDUCE TRACK MIS-REGISTRATION INDUCED BY DISK VIBRATION ("the Patent Application"), was filed on April 29, 2005, naming as inventors Martin John McCaslin, Khampon Sittipongpanich, Sitthipong Footrakul, and Visit Thaveeprungsriporn ("the Inventors");

WHEREAS the Inventors signed a first Assignment document dated December 3, 2004 and December 8, 2004 of their rights as inventors to the Patent Application to KR Precision Public Company Limited, which later changed its name to Magnecomp Precision Technology Public Company Limited ("Assignor"), which assignment was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 016151, Frame 0266;

WHEREAS the Inventors signed a second Assignment document dated April 22, 2005 of their rights as inventors to the Patent Application to Magnecomp Corporation ("Assignee"), which assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 016186, Frame 0102;

WHEREAS Assignor and Assignee desire to resolve any ambiguity regarding the ownership of the Patent Application and the rights associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby:

1. Assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee whatever right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Application that may be owned by Assignor, including all claims, if any, for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, the inventions and discoveries described therein, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or

Assignment, Page 1 of 2

may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.

Assignor:

MAGNECOMP PRECISION TECHNOLOGY

PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED

DATED: $\frac{2/29}{2008}$

Steve Misuta, Senior Vice President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS:

COUNTY OF Riverside

Z9th

On this Held day of Hornory, 2008, before me personally appeared Steve Misuta, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who duly acknowledged to me to have executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me to have executed the same for the purpose therein set forth.

(SEAL)

HERMINIA M. SHARP Commission # 1734054 lotary Public - California Riverside County

My Commission Expires: $A\rho_{\Gamma I}$

RECORDED: 02/29/2008

Assignment, Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020583 FRAME: 0174

an M. Mer-Notway public